
Zappe, Steve, NMENV """'' 

From: ~esmire, Courtland - DOE [Cour~smire@wipp.ws] 
Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2011 1:49 PM 

To: Zappe, Steve, NMENV 

Cc: Site Documents - DOE; Greenwood, Trey 

Subject: FW: Hanford TAU waste designation policy concerning Washington State dangerous waste numbers. 

Steve 
This is the first of three e-m ails I will send you this afternoon with the information you requested 
yesterday. We will have a contact name and phone number for you early next week. Let me know if 
you have any trouble with the e-mails. 

Courtland Fesmire, P.E. 
Carlsbad Field Office 
US Department of Energy 
575-234-7548 office 
575-706-0044 cell 
575-234-7061 fax 

From: Greenwood, Trey 
Sent: Wednesday, February 16, 2011 2:38 PM 
To: Fesmire, Courtland - DOE 
Subject: FW: Hanford TRU waste designation policy concerning Washington State dangerous waste 
numbers. 
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Court, 

Here is the first of the emails we received from Hanford when we started asking about the application of 
Washington Dangerous Waste codes. 

Trey 

From: Austin, Richard L 
Sent: Thursday, April 01, 2010 2:56PM 
To: Bisping, Scott W 
Cc: Nance, Sheri A; Ramirez, Amanda J 
Subject: RE: Hanford TRU waste designation policy concerning Washington State dangerous waste 
numbers. 

Our designation policy is if the waste is designated with a federal waste code and is not being disposed 
of in Washington State we do not apply the Washington State waste codes. The only case where a 
Washington State code would be applied is if we did not have a listed federal code (U, P, F and K) and it 
was federally regulated for a characteristic federal code only we would apply a WSC2 code if it was a 
corrosive solid and if applicable a D003 State only waste code. 

From: Bisping, Scott W 
Sent: Thursday, April 01, 2010 1:54PM 
To: Austin, Richard L 
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Cc: Nance, Sheri A 
Subject: Hanford TRU waste designatio I icy concerning Washington State dange · waste numbers. 

"-".· 

Rick, 

Could you confirm or deny that for mixed transuranic waste, once Federal Hazardous Waste Numbers ("listed" or 
"characteristic") have been assigned to the waste, further designation for Washington State dangerous and waste criteria is not 
required according to current Hanford waste designation policy? 

I am trying to resolve a question concerning the difference in waste designations over the past twenty-five years or so. Some of 
the older designations have applied both Washington DW numbers and Federal HWNs. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Scott Bisping 
Central Characterization Project, Hanford, AK 
509-531-9768 
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